Summary Board of Natural Resources

A. W. Jones Heritage Center 610 Beachview Drive St. Simons Island, GA 31522

May 21, 2019

Board Members

Jeff "Bodine" Sinyard, Chair
Nancy Addison, Vice Chair
Dee Yancey, Secretary
William Bagwell
Dwight Davis
Dwight Evans
Joe Hatfield
Duncan Johnson – Via Conference Call
Bill Jones

Ray Lambert – Via Conference Call Rob Leebern

Aaron McWhorter Mark Mobley Billy New Mike Phelps

Tim Lowe

Paul Shailendra – Via Conference Call

Miki Thomaston

The following action was taken at the May 21, 2019 Board meeting:

The Board approved the Minutes from the April 23, 2019 Board of Natural Resources meeting.

The Board approved the Sale of General Obligation Bonds pursuant to the FY2019-2020 General Appropriations Act for Department of Natural Resources Projects.

The Board approved the Sale of General Obligation Bonds pursuant to the FY2019-2020 General Appropriations Act for Lake Lanier Islands Development Authority Projects.

The Board approved the Proposed Amendments to the Rules for State and Federal Grants Programs, Chapter 391-5-13, pertaining to the Recreational Trails Program (RTP).

The Board approved the Action on Proposed Amendments to Hunting Regulations, Chapter 391-4-2.

The Board approved the Action on Proposed Amendments to General Regulations, Chapter 391-4-9, pertaining to the Georgia WRD Land Pass.

The Board approved the Action on Proposed Amendments to Fishing Regulations, Chapter 391-4-3, pertaining to Public Fishing Areas.

The Board adopted the resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval of the Acquisition (purchase) of 39± acres of real property, Chattahoochee River Mossy Creek Irvin Tract, Hall and White Counties.

Summary – Board of Natural Resources May 21, 2019 Page 2

The Board adopted the resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval of the Acquisition (purchase) of 290± acres of real property, Canoochee Sandhills, Nuthatch Canoochee Sandhills, LLC Tract (Nuthatch), Bryan County.

The Board adopted the resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval of the Acquisition (purchase) of 155± acres of real property, Rosemont Plantation, LLC Tract, Laurens County.